## Wander Winston Oktoberfest Tournament

## Vendor's Reservation Form DUE BY SEPTEMBER 15, 2023

## **NO REFUNDS**

Exhib	itor's Business:	
Respo	onsible Party:	
Phone	e #: E-Mail:	
Items	being sold or distributed:	
	\$50 Non-Sponsor Vendor Booth \$1,500 Sponsorship Package Booth	
	This agreement between the exhibitor and the City of Winston shall be effective upon being signed person or company receiving space. Booth space is 10 x 10.	ed by
	All food vendors must be a registered Non-Profit 501C.	
	Exhibitor is to provide all needed materials for booth, may not construct anything permanent, an must leave space in the same physical condition as received.	d
5.	Booth space rent must be paid in full with signed agreement to reserve space, with space assigne 1 <sup>st</sup> come 1 <sup>st</sup> serve basis.	d on a
6.	Power is not offered.	
7.	The City of Winston is not liable for any lost, stolen, damaged items, or injuries, including but not limited to booths and items being sold.	
8.	All booths must be set up prior to 9:30 AM September 23, 2023, and be removed within 1 hour c event ending that day.	of
9.	Vendor must provide certificate of insurance with \$1,000,000 liability coverage listing City of Win as additional insured.	ston
10.	. Booths must be set up in designated vendor area.	
	. No violent, profane, political or anti-military content allowed.	
12.	. No venders will be present on September 24 <sup>th</sup> as the finals are expected to take less then 2 hours	i.

Proceeds from vendor booth Fees help fund next years event. Thank you for supporting our veterans!

City of Winston Use Only: Approved/Denied Date:

Please make checks payable to Wander Winston Events with Oktoberfest Vender in the memo line. Payment must be included with application to reserve your space.

Applications can be dropped off in person at City Hall or Mailed to 201 NW Douglas, Winston, OR 97496

I agree to Vendor Terms: Date:	
--------------------------------	--